OP \$65.00 762024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SG Cowen & Co., LLC		107/12/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cowen Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	221 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76202462	HEALTH RADAR
Serial Number:	76202461	HEALTH RADAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-768-5367

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Dr. Station, 233 South Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21604099-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman-Attorney for Applicant	
Signature:	/monica b. richman/	

900137345 REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0646

Date:	06/26/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=SG Cowen to Cowen Assignment#p source=SG Cowen to Cowen Assignment#p source=SG Cowen to Cowen Assignment#p	page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0647

United States

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is effective July 12, 2006, by and between SG Cowen & Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 ("Assignor") and Cowen Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Trademark Registrations and Applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee; and

In consideration of the foregoing, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill symbolized by any use of the mark covered by the Trademarks, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the marks listed in Exhibit Λ .

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademark registrations, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Trademarks to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0648

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the parties on the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

COWEN GROUP, INC.

SG COWEN & CO., LLC

(k/n/a) COWEN AND COMPANY, LLC.

Name:

Title:

Date:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Exhibit A

Country	Mark	Application	Registration	Class
United	HEALTH	76202462	2813444	09
States	RADAR			
United	HEALTH	76202461	2735260	42
States	RADAR			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 06/26/2009